



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7583 of 2025**

Mahmood

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Neeraj Srivastava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 53**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

At the request of learned A.G.A., list on 10.11.2025 in top cases to enable him to file objection/counter affidavit.

**October 16, 2025**  
Ashok Gupta

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**