



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7583 of 2025

Mahmood

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Neeraj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

Notice has been served on the informant but no one appeared on his behalf.

Objection/counter affidavit filed by learned A.G.A. today is taken on record.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 22.01.2026.

December 18, 2025
Ashok Gupta

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)